Director rejects all written proposals and oral bids.  

ii. Oral Proposals. After the public opening, examination, and 

declaration of written proposals, the Director will invite responsible bidders to make bids orally.  

The first oral bid must be at least one hundred five percent (105%) of the highest written bid 

submitted or must be for the minimum bid amount, whichever is higher.  Each oral bidder must 

submit or have submitted the Proposal Form and deposit or have deposited with the Director the 

required Bid Deposit prior to making an oral bid.